

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 643

January 28, 2010 – Offered by Representative Molepske Jr..

At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:

- 1. Page 14, line 24: delete "allocation."." and substitute "allocation.".
- **2.** Page 14, line 24: after that line insert:
- "(f) With regard to a letter, or a copy of a letter, addressed to the department of commerce from a prospective purchaser of a recovery zone bond, as described in par. (a) 2., which is in the possession of the city or county, the name of any business or prospective bond purchaser named in the letter or copy of the letter is not subject to the right of inspection or copying under s. 19.35 (1) before the first day of the 3rd month beginning after the letter or copy of the letter is received by the city or county."."
 - **3.** Page 15, line 5: after that line insert:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

- "(5) AVAILABILITY OF RECORDS. With regard to a letter addressed to the department from a prospective purchaser of a recovery zone bond, as described in s. 66.1104 (2) (a) 2., the name of any business or prospective bond purchaser named in the letter is not subject to the right of inspection or copying under s. 19.35 (1) before the first day of the 3rd month beginning after the letter is received by the department.".
 - **4.** Page 15, line 6: delete ""Section" and substitute "Section".

8 (END)